
C-4

1.6 ng/L
0.1 ng/mL C-4

7

7 0.1 ng/mL  C-4
m/z = 186 > 130

LC-
MS/MS

C-4

6

1 5
6 3

2 6
6 7

3
4 5

2
4

7 322 328 2021
5

4 148 153 2023 
6

2 3 3

5 (MDL)
(MQL)

MDL MQL

ng/L ng/L ng/L

10.2 1.6 0.59 1.6 89 
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A Study of Non-Target Screening of Chemicals from River Water  
in Fukuoka City (2024) 
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2
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4  

66 STD1 STD2 STD3 STD1 STD2 STD3
0.80 0.89 0.90 0.66 0.62 0.65
1.0 1.1 1.1 0.90 0.89 0.92

0.71 0.77 0.79 0.86 0.87 0.88
1.1 1.1 1.1 0.94 0.94 0.96

0.74 0.78 0.79 0.82 0.88 0.90
1.1 1.1 1.1 0.79 0.76 0.76

0.77 0.82 0.83 1.3 1.2 1.3
0.67 0.69 0.71 0.87 0.87 0.92
0.66 0.72 0.74 0.76 0.79 0.82
1.1 1.1 1.1 0.66 0.62 0.64

0.65 0.70 0.74 0.84 0.88 0.90
1.0 1.1 1.1 0.73 0.73 0.76

0.96 1.0 1.0 0.92 0.92 0.94
0.74 0.78 0.81 1.4 1.4 1.4
0.83 0.85 0.82 0.81 0.84 0.88
1.1 1.1 1.1 0.45 0.44 0.44

TPN 0.68 0.65 0.63 0.65 0.69 0.68
1.1 1.1 1.1 CPN 0.89 0.88 0.92

0.67 0.69 0.72 0.87 0.88 0.96
0.87 0.88 0.92  2 0.31 0.31 0.30
0.97 0.99 1.0 0.86 0.91 0.92
0.80 0.82 0.83 0.66 0.69 0.70
1.3 1.3 1.3 0.66 0.64 0.64

0.94 0.96 0.97 EPN 0.68 0.72 0.74
1.3 1.3 1.3 0.82 0.91 0.87

0.88 0.89 0.90 0.67 0.70 0.71
2.5 2.5 2.6 0.78 0.83 0.89

0.76 0.74 0.79 0.61 0.64 0.66
1.2 1.2 1.2 0.70 0.67 0.67

0.75 0.76 0.79 0.46 0.50 0.50
1.0 0.99 1.0 0.57 0.57 0.55
1.1 1.0 1.1 0.11 0.18 0.16
1.4 1.3 1.4 0.40 0.43 0.41
1.1 1.1 1.0  1 0.55 0.54 0.56
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1)

49 131 136 2024 
2)  PPCPs 

39 51 57 2014 
3) AIQS-GC

5 2023
3  

5  

66 Sample1 Sample2 Sample3 Sample1 Sample2 Sample3
0.88 0.96 1.0 0.78 0.86 0.87
0.85 0.87 0.86 1.1 1.1 1.1
0.87 0.93 0.94 0.96 0.94 0.99
1.8 1.9 1.9 0.77 0.76 0.77

0.91 0.94 0.95 0.88 0.90 0.91
0.90 0.92 0.91 0.94 0.97 0.94
0.99 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.1
0.89 0.95 0.98 0.94 0.94 0.95
0.76 0.85 0.86 0.99 1.0 1.0
1.3 1.3 1.4 0.81 0.88 0.93

0.96 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
1.0 1.1 1.0 0.97 1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0 1.0 0.94 0.94 0.94

0.98 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.3 1.4
0.88 0.91 0.91 0.92 0.92 0.91
1.2 1.2 1.2 0.68 0.77 0.84

TPN 0.75 0.79 0.79 0.95 1.0 1.1
1.1 1.1 1.1 CPN 0.93 0.99 1.0
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.5
1.1 1.1 1.1 2 0.42 0.46 0.45
1.1 1.2 1.2 0.93 0.91 0.93

0.86 0.89 0.91 0.78 0.77 0.80
1.3 1.3 1.3 0.84 0.91 0.94
1.1 1.1 1.1 EPN 0.72 0.76 0.79
1.5 1.5 1.6 1.1 1.1 1.2
1.0 1.0 1.0 0.86 0.86 0.91
2.4 2.4 2.3 0.88 0.95 0.98

0.99 1.1 1.0 0.85 0.87 0.90
1.2 1.2 1.2 0.84 0.86 0.90

0.93 1.0 1.0 0.81 0.86 0.86
1.0 1.1 1.1 0.93 0.96 0.99
1.0 1.0 1.0 0.54 0.54 0.58
1.4 1.4 1.4 0.55 0.56 0.63
1.1 1.1 1.1  1 0.81 0.86 0.88

－92－




